
 
 

11300 SE Fuller Rd 
Milwaukie, Oregon 97222 

(503) 780-4806 

C800.ORG 
 
 
 
 

Clackamas 800 Radio Group (C800) on this 31st Day of August, 2017 
hereby issues a Notice to Award a Construction Contract to        

Summit Solutions Group LLC as a result of the Invitation to Bid for 
Construction of Four Communications Sites issued on August 1, 2017 

with Bids received on August 24, 2017. 
 

It is the intent of C800 to authorize this Contract(s) on or about 
September 13, 2017. 

 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: 
a. Notice. At least seven calendar days before the Award of a Construction Contract, 

C800 shall issue to each Bidder (pursuant to ORS 279C.375(2)), or post 
electronically or otherwise, a notice of C800's intent to Award the Contract. 

b. Form and Manner of Posting. The form and manner of posting notice shall conform to 
customary practices within C800's procurement system, and may be made 
electronically. 

c. Finalizing Award. C800's Award shall not be final until the later of the 
following: 
i. Seven Calendar Days after the date of the notice, unless the Solicitation Document 

provided a different period for protest; or 

ii. C800 provides a written response to all timely-filed protests that denies the protest 
and affirms the Award. 

Prior Notice Impractical. Posting of notice of intent to award shall not be required when 
C800 determines that it is impractical due to unusual time constraints in making prompt 
Award for its immediate procurement needs, documents the Contract file as to the 
reasons for that determination, and posts notice of that action as soon as reasonably 
practical. 

 
Attached are the bid results 

 
CLACKAMAS 
800 RADIO 
GROUP 



C800 Sandy / Canby / Damascus / Wilsonville     

 

   

Bid Results          

 

   

31-Aug-17          

 

   

          

 

   

Contractor 

Bi
dd

er
 C

er
t 

Addenda Sandy Canby Damascus Wilsonville Total 

Lo
w

 to
 H

ig
h 

To
 B

ud
ge

t 

Bi
d 

Bo
nd

 

N
on

- C
 

Fi
rs

t T
ie

r 

Bi
dd

er
 R

es
po

ns
e 

           

 

   

Summit X NONE $294,596  $212,195  $449,605  $272,982  $1,229,378  11.08% -1.34% X X X X 

Day Wireless X NONE $375,372  $318,044  $411,469  $378,825  $1,483,709  34.06% 19.07% X X X X 

HPS X NONE $442,964  $281,514  $435,496  $344,414  $1,504,388  35.93% 20.73% X X X X 

Saber X NONE $496,109  $393,741  $491,426  $653,361  $2,034,637  83.84% 63.28% X X X X 

Budget X NONE $311,518  $311,518  $311,518  $311,518  $1,246,072  12.59% 0.00% X X X X 

MasTec / Non-
Responsive X NONE $274,682  $221,792  $350,806  $259,452  $1,106,732  0.00% -11.18%   X   X 

MasTec was deemed non-responsive due to non-compliance with the following sections of the Invitation to bid: 1) Sect 2.15 (j) / 2) Sect 2.6 (a iii) / 
3) Sect 2.6 (a vi) / 4) Sect 2.11 (a) / 5) References 

 


	Clackamas 800 Radio Group (C800) on this 31st Day of August, 2017 hereby issues a Notice to Award a Construction Contract to        Summit Solutions Group LLC as a result of the Invitation to Bid for Construction of Four Communications Sites issued on...

